STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL084-090	B. WING		07/	19/2018
COGGINS GROUP HOME 235 COGGIN			RESS, CITY, STAN AVENUE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS  An annual survey was deficiency was cited.  This facility is licensed	completed on 7/19/18. A  for the following service 27G .5600C Supervised tally Disabled Adults.	V 000	DHSR - Mental Health AUG 142018		7/24/18
i	REGISTRY  (g) Health care facilitie Department is notified health care personnel, unknown source, which any act listed in subdiv (which includes: a. Neglect or abuse of facility or a person to w as defined by G.S. 131 as defined by G.S. 131 b. Misappropriation of the in a health care facility, (b) of this section included are services as defined hospice services as defined hospice services as deare being provided. c. Misappropriation d. Diversion of dr carefacility or to a patie e. Fraud against againsta patient or clier s providing services). Facilities must have ev	TH CARE PERSONNEL  s shall ensure that the of all allegations against including injuries of n appear to be related to ision (a)(1) of this section.  a resident in a healthcare thom home care services E-136 or hospice services E-201 are being provided. he property of a resident as defined in subsection ding places where home d by G.S. 131E-136 or fined by G.S. 131E-201  on of the property of  ugs belonging to a health nt or client. a health care facility or of the moment of	V 132	Lic. & Cert. Section		

REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

TAG

TITLE Ouvelity assured (X6) DATE 8/9/12 LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S Joann Michael SIGNATURE If continuation sheet 1 of STATE FORM 6899 140E11 Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X1) (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING\_ MHL084-090 07/18/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 235 COGGIN AVENUE **COGGINS GROUP HOME** ALBEMARLE, NC 28001 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) **PREFIX** (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE

TAG

CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)

V 132	Continued From page 1	V 132	Elite Care Services, Inc. notified tl	ne HCPR
	investigations must be reported to the Department within five working days of the initial notification to the Department.		of this incident on 7/24/18 upon it was not in the IRIS system. The was not saved when the incident initially entered into IRIS and caus notification to be delayed. The QI Quality Assurance staff have review procedure for notifying the HCPR QA staff will monitor for compliar forward. The QA staff reviewed the incident and the plan for complianthe CEO on 7/31/18.	learning report was sed the P and the wed the and the ace going ne
	This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and interviews, the facilty failed to ensure all allegations of abuse were reported to Healthcare Personnel Registry (HCPR). The findings are:			
	Review on 7/11/18 of Client #1's record revealed: - Admission date of 2/19/18 - Diagnoses of Moderate Intellectual Disability Disorder and Autistic Disorder  Review on 7/11/18 of Former Staff #1's (FS #1) record revealed: - Hire date of 4/3/18; termination date of 6/4/18  Review on 7/18/18 of an internal investigation dated 5/24/18 revealed that there were allegations made that FS #1 pushed a broom in Client #1's face  No documentation of being reported to HCPR  Interview on 7/11/18 with the Qualified Professional (QP) revealed: - There had been allegations made against FS #1. Incident reports and an internal investigation			
Division of Heal	Ith Service Regulation	6899	140E11	
	OF DEFINITIONS		140ETT	If continuation sheet 2 of

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED A. BUILDING:

		MHL084-090	B. WING		07/18/2018
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	
COGGINS	GROUP HOME	235 COG	GIN AVENUE		
COGGINS	GROUP HOWE	ALBEMA	RLE, NC 28001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	RE COMPLETE
V 132	Continued From page	2	V 132		
V 132	had been completed. HCPR, but thinks it had been communication. Licensee Human Reservealed: - There had been sever process due to staff of that it had been enter	She was not sure about the ad been completed.  I on 7/19/18 with the source Representative teral people involved in the changes. She was sure ed in, but it did not save treported to HCPR She	V 132		
Division of Heal	th Service Regulation				



723 Aquadale Rd. Albemarle, NC 28001 Phone: 704-982-4068

Fax: 704-982-4679 www.eliteservicesofstanly.com

August 9, 2018

Devora Neely, Facility Compliance Consultant I Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

Re: Annual Survey Completed 7/19/18

Coggins Group Home, 235 Coggins Avenue, Albemarle, NC 28001

MHL # 084-090

Dear Ms. Neely:

Please find attached Elite's reply to your letter dated 7/31/18in response to the Annual Survey completed on 7/19/18. The request for a Plan of Correction to address deficiencies is attached.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any further questions.

Best Regards,

DHSR - Mental Health

AUG 142018

Quality Assurance Dept. Elite Care Services, Inc. 723 Aquadale Road

Albemarle, NC 28001

Joann McRae, MSW

704-982-4068

jmcrae@eliteservicesofstanly.com

Lic. & Cert. Section

Cabarrus Davidson Mecklenburg Rowan Stanly Union